ALAMOGORDO PUBLIC SCHOOLS

PO Box 650 Alamogordo, NM 88311-0650

OFFICE OF BUSINESS & FINANCE

Carol Genest, Director 1211 Hawaii Avenue Alamogordo, NM 88310 Office: (575) 812-6044 Fax: (575) 812-6049



Date:

April 10, 2019

To:

Procurement File

From:

Judy Campbell, Chief Procurement Office

Re:

Determination Regarding Sole Source for Stop the Bleed Training Kits

Commodity Codes: 34532, 34540, 47509, 92435

DETERMINATION

Pursuant to New Mexico Procurement Statute 13-1-126 NMSA 1978 Sole Source Procurement

A contract may be awarded without competitive sealed bids or competitive sealed proposals regardless of estimated cost when the state purchasing agent or a central purchasing office makes a determination, after conducting a good-faith review of available sources and consulting the using agency, that there is only one source for the required service, construction or item of tangible personal property.

Stop the Bleed provides a district wide program for medical crisis intervention that can be taught to non-medically trained people to recognize life-threating bleeding and provide helpful interventions.

Stop the Bleed provides training resources designed for this program to effectively implement a train the trainer program in a school setting with evidence-based curriculum.

Amp Your Good, Inc is the sole supplier of the Stop the Bleed training kits. These kits, developed by the Department of Defense and the American College of Surgeons, contain tourniquets, dressings to enhance blood clotting, compression bandages and training material specifically for this training program.

For these reasons, A Determination is hereby made that Stop the Bleed qualifies as a Sole Source procurement for FY 2019.

Attachments:

Amp Your Good Sole Source Letter



June 1, 2018

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that, effective June 1, 2018, Amp Your Good, Inc., located at 88 East Main Street, Suite 439, Mendham, NJ is the Sole Source Supplier of the Training Kits found on the website, ControlBleedingKits.com.

Sincerely

Patrick O'Neill

CEO